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Front Panel EMC Textile Shielding Kit, -40 up to

+85°C

Power Utilities

The textile EMC gaskets are inserted into a slot on the right
hand side of the U-shaped front panels. The gaskets are
glued to the front panel. For an expanded temperature
range up to +85°C.

D

CERTIFICATIONS

RSHS

COMPLIANT

CARACTERISTICAS

Textile EMC gasket is affixed laterally on the front panel or in the groove of the right-hand profile as appropriate.

Profile seal is bonded onto the contact surface of the 19" bracket or of the rear angle and sets up the conductive
connection to the U-shaped front panels

Temperature range -40 °C ... +85 °C

ESPECIFICAGOES

Table 1/1

Numero de Rack Height Quantidade por Familia de

Product Type Works With
catalogo embalagem produtos ol



21102-857

21102-854

21102-853

21102-858

21102-978

21102-855

21102-856

21102-859

2U

3u

3U

4 U

5U

6 U

6 U

9u

10

100

10

10

10

10

100

10

DETALHES ADICIONAIS DO PRODUTO

EuropacPRO,
PropacPRO,
RatiopacPRO AIR,
PropacPRO, Frame
Type Plug-In Unit

EuropacPRO,
PropacPRO,
RatiopacPRO AIR,
PropacPRO, Frame
Type Plug-In Unit

EuropacPRO,
PropacPRO,
RatiopacPRO AIR,
PropacPRO, Frame
Type Plug-In Unit

EuropacPRO,
PropacPRO,
RatiopacPRO AIR,
PropacPRO, Frame
Type Plug-In Unit

EuropacPRO,
PropacPRO,
RatiopacPRO AIR,
PropacPRO, Frame
Type Plug-In Unit

EuropacPRO,
PropacPRO,
RatiopacPRO AIR,
PropacPRO, Frame
Type Plug-In Unit

EuropacPRO,
PropacPRO,
RatiopacPRO AIR,
PropacPRO, Frame
Type Plug-In Unit

EuropacPRO,
PropacPRO,
RatiopacPRO AIR,
PropacPRO, Frame
Type Plug-In Unit

Shielding Kit

Shielding Kit

Shielding Kit

Shielding Kit

Shielding Kit

Shielding Kit

Shielding Kit

Shielding Kit

Subracks, Cases,
Front Panels

Subracks, Cases,
Front Panels

Subracks, Cases,
Front Panels

Subracks, Cases,
Front Panels

Subracks, Cases,
Front Panels

Subracks, Cases,
Front Panels

Subracks, Cases,
Front Panels

Subracks, Cases,
Front Panels

EMC gaskets (textile) are required for shielding the front panels.
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https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc21102-857
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc21102-854
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc21102-853
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc21102-858
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc21102-978
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc21102-855
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc21102-856
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc21102-859
https://www.nvent.com/power-utilities

AVISO

Os produtos nVent devem ser instalados e utilizados apenas conforme indicado nas fichas de instrugdo do produto e

materiais de treinamento da nVent. As fichas de instrucdo estédo disponiveis em www.nVent.com e com nossos
representantes de atendimento ao cliente nVent. A instalagdo inadequada, uso incorreto, aplicagao incorreta ou outra falha
qualquer em seguir completamente as instrugdes e avisos da nVent podem levar ao mau funcionamento do produto, danos
a propriedade, lesdes corporais graves e morte, e/ou anular sua garantia.
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