

# Front Panel EMC Textile Shielding Kit, -40 up to +85°C

## Concessionárias de energia



The textile EMC gaskets are inserted into a slot on the right hand side of the U-shaped front panels. The gaskets are glued to the front panel. For an expanded temperature range up to +85°C.

#### CERTIFICAÇÕES



#### **RECURSOS**

Textile EMC gasket is affixed laterally on the front panel or in the groove of the right-hand profile as appropriate.

Profile seal is bonded onto the contact surface of the 19" bracket or of the rear angle and sets up the conductive connection to the U-shaped front panels

Temperature range -40 °C ... +85 °C

#### **ESPECIFICAÇÕES**

Table 1/1								
Número do catálogo	Rack Height	Package Quantity	Product Family	Product Type	Works With			

21102-857	2 U	10	EuropacPRO, PropacPRO, RatiopacPRO AIR, PropacPRO, Frame Type Plug-In Unit	Shielding Kit	Subracks, Cases, Front Panels
21102-853	3 U	10	EuropacPRO, PropacPRO, RatiopacPRO AIR, PropacPRO, Frame Type Plug-In Unit	Shielding Kit	Subracks, Cases, Front Panels
21102-854	3 U	100	EuropacPRO, PropacPRO, RatiopacPRO AIR, PropacPRO, Frame Type Plug-In Unit	Shielding Kit	Subracks, Cases, Front Panels
21102-858	4 U	10	EuropacPRO, PropacPRO, RatiopacPRO AIR, PropacPRO, Frame Type Plug-In Unit	Shielding Kit	Subracks, Cases, Front Panels
21102-978	5 U	10	EuropacPRO, PropacPRO, RatiopacPRO AIR, PropacPRO, Frame Type Plug-In Unit	Shielding Kit	Subracks, Cases, Front Panels
21102-855	6 U	10	EuropacPRO, PropacPRO, RatiopacPRO AIR, PropacPRO, Frame Type Plug-In Unit	Shielding Kit	Subracks, Cases, Front Panels
21102-856	6 U	100	EuropacPRO, PropacPRO, RatiopacPRO AIR, PropacPRO, Frame Type Plug-In Unit	Shielding Kit	Subracks, Cases, Front Panels
21102-859	9 U	10	EuropacPRO, PropacPRO, RatiopacPRO AIR, PropacPRO, Frame Type Plug-In Unit	Shielding Kit	Subracks, Cases, Front Panels

### ADDITIONAL PRODUCT DETAILS

EMC gaskets (textile) are required for shielding the front panels.

#### **AVISO**

Os produtos nVent devem ser instalados e utilizados apenas conforme indicado nas fichas de instrução do produto e materiais de treinamento da nVent. As fichas de instrução estão disponíveis em www.nVent.com e com nossos representantes de atendimento ao cliente nVent. A instalação inadequada, uso incorreto, aplicação incorreta ou outra falha qualquer em seguir completamente as instruções e avisos da nVent podem levar ao mau funcionamento do produto, danos à propriedade, lesões corporais graves e morte, e/ou anular sua garantia.



Our powerful portfolio of brands:

**CADDY ERICO TRACHTE HOFFMAN ILSCO SCHROFF**